## 2013 No. 3317

## LAND DRAINAGE, ENGLAND

## The Reconstitution of Kings Lynn Internal Drainage Board Order 2013

ISBN 978-0-11-111417-9

## CORRECTION

Page 2, Schedule heading: "2012 Scheme for the amalgamation of the Keyingham Level Drainage District, the Ottringham Drainage District, the Skeffling Drainage District, the Winestead Level Drainage District, the Thorngumbald Drainage District and the Preston Drainage District submitted by the Environment Agency" should read "Scheme for the Reconstitution of Kings Lynn Internal Drainage Board".

December 2014

PRINTED IN THE UNITED KINGDOM BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE LIMITED under the authority and superintendence of Carol Tullo, Controller of Her Majesty's Stationery Office and Queen's Printer of Acts of Parliament